

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18668/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in SN No.1891/1980,AN No.336/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13227 of 2012

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Sweta Mohta, Adv.

[For TCI Ltd.]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

[For CCI Ltd.]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next week.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|