

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18668/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in AN No.336/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

TRANSPORT CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13227 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(I.A. NO.4 IS "FOR PERMISSION TO BRING ON RECORD THE CHANGE OF NAME OF THE PETITIONER")

Date: 15/10/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mohta, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
(for TCI Ltd.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
(For CCI Ltd.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A. No.4 - Application for permission to bring on record the change of name of the petitioner is allowed.

Leave granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of execution of the impugned judgment on the condition that the Transport Corporation of India Limited would deposit an amount of Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lacs only) with The Cotton Corporation of India Limited within a period of three months from today.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER