

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7608/2012

TCI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7610/2012  
Office Report)

Date : 11/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Gwen K.B., Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No.7608/2012

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties.

C.A. No. 7610/2012Ld. Counsel, Ms Neha Agarwal appearing on behalf of  
Mr E.C.Agrawala, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file  
vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent, being appellant  
in C.A. No.7608/2012. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 20.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar