

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 7608/2012

TCI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7610/2012

Office Report)

Date : 20/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms Gwen K.B., Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Gwen K.B., Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.7608/2012

Parties have not filed statement of case.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the

Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

-2-

Item No.6

C.A. No.7610/2012

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted to the ld.
counsel for the appellant in C.A. No.7608/2012 for filing
vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent in this matter
as the sole respondent in this matter is the appellant in the
first matter.

Statement of case may be filed, if otherwise within the
statutory period.

List again on 14.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar