

ITEM NO.128

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7608/2012

TCI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COTTON CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7610/2012 (IX)

Date : 21-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Saraswat, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Saraswat, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list  
after two weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)